
League
Thompson-Okanagan Junior Lacrosse League

Season
2025

Division
2025 Season

Game
Regular Season

Date & Time
Apr 16, 2025 7:00pm PDT

Game #
6

Facility
Sunbelt Sports Centre

Shots 1 2 3 T

Away 13 14 13 40

Home 14 17 11 42

Goals 1 2 3 T

Away - Kamloops Venom 3 4 3 10

Home - North Okanagan Reapers 4 7 1 12

Home - North Okanagan Reapers Away - Kamloops Venom

Roster

# Name Pos

00 Ryley Lockhurst  G

5 Dimitri Anderson  R

7 Brad Scabar  R

8 Kohen Pounder  R

10 Colten Colmorgen  R

12 Koenn Mahar-Robins  R

13 Zack Casagrande  R

14 Jace Wasyliw  R

15 Dustin Jones  R

16 Phoenix Pryce  R

19 Nate Williamson  R

21 Jacob Glover  R

24 JJ Milne  R

26 Coeden Cruikshank  R

29 Waylon Stowards  R

35 Axel Manson  G

67 Cole Gartner  R

68 Gabe Jones  R

81 Asher Kuiken  R

92 Zack Milne  R

GM Lori Pounder (General Manager)

HC Casey Sheriff (Head Coach)

AC Chad Pounder (Assistant Coach)

AC Owen Barker (Assistant Coach)

AC Blaine Stowards (Assistant Coach)

AC Caden Peters (Assi.Coach & Equip.)

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 18:29 10 81 7 ES

2 1 18:13 13 92 ES

3 1 07:57 10 92 14 ES

4 1 00:36 13 7 00 ES

5 2 19:37 92 13 ES

6 2 13:58 8 13 ES

7 2 12:25 67 29 ES

8 2 11:55 29 12 92 ES

9 2 11:34 10 13 ES

10 2 08:29 24 12 13 ES

11 2 01:44 16 81 10 ES

12 3 11:44 92 10 29 ES

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 12:48 5 Illegal Personnel (Bench
Minor)

02:00

2 1 10:18 81 Illegal Cross-check (Minor) 02:00

3 2 17:58 21 Slashing (Minor) 02:00

4 2 14:05 5 Fighting (Major) 05:00

5 2 14:05 5 Game Misconduct (Game
Misconduct)

10:00

6 2 10:54 7 Illegal Cross-check (Minor) 02:00

7 3 17:35 24 Illegal Cross-check (Minor) 02:00

8 3 09:41 21 Illegal Cross-check (Minor) 02:00

9 3 05:20 26 Illegal Personnel (Bench
Minor)

02:00

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 12:32 7 88 16 ES

2 1 10:27 88 29 ES

3 1 04:48 51 88 ES

4 2 10:19 29 ES

5 2 08:20 88 51 7 ES

6 2 03:05 88 27 29 ES

7 2 01:14 29 7 88 ES

8 3 14:04 88 18 24 ES

9 3 03:20 88 7 ES

10 3 01:09 7 88 ES

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 07:22 20 Illegal Cross-check (Minor) 02:00

2 2 17:33 16 Holding (Minor) 02:00

3 2 14:05 14 Fighting (Major) 05:00

4 2 14:05 14 Game Misconduct (Game
Misconduct)

10:00

5 2 10:54 16 Illegal Cross-check (Minor) 02:00

6 2 07:16 16 Illegal Cross-check (Minor) 02:00

7 3 07:08 24 Illegal Personnel (Bench
Minor)

02:00

8 3 02:29 22 Tripping (Minor) 02:00

Roster

# Name Pos

2 Jeremy Mcinnis  R

3 Beckett Smigielski  R

5 Carlo Jones  R

6 Mackenzie Adams  R

7 Alex Von Hollen  R

8 Owen Cupello  R

11 Cole Dulaba  R

14 Linkin Waldner  R

15 Terrell Talarico  R

16 Ty Richardson  R

18 Amryn Chima  R

20 Keaton Thibault  R

22 Ryan Watson  R

24 Darren Bright  R

27 Kian Lindgren  R

29 Tyson Von Hollen  R

34 Cylas Morgan  G

51 Kieran Thibault  R

80 Rowan Bonneau  G

88 Nate Van Unen  R

AC Quinn Smith (Assistant Coach)

GM Brad Watson (General Manager)

AC Jeremy Bosher (Assistant Coach)

CO Liam Haggerty (Coach)

AC Logan Clark (Assistant Coach)

HC Kevin Bankier (Head Coach)

Goalie Saves

# MP Saves SA

 00  60:00 30 40

 35  00:00 0 0

Goalie Saves

# MP Saves SA

 34  60:00 30 42

 80  00:00 0 0
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Home - North Okanagan Reapers

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts PIM PPG SHG

5 Dimitri Anderson  R 0 0 0 15 0 0

7 Brad Scabar  R 0 2 2 2 0 0

8 Kohen Pounder  R 1 0 1 0 0 0

10 Colten Colmorgen  R 3 2 5 0 0 0

12 Koenn Mahar-Robins  R 0 2 2 0 0 0

13 Zack Casagrande  R 2 4 6 0 0 0

14 Jace Wasyliw  R 0 1 1 0 0 0

15 Dustin Jones  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Phoenix Pryce  R 1 0 1 0 0 0

19 Nate Williamson  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Jacob Glover  R 0 0 0 4 0 0

24 JJ Milne  R 1 0 1 2 0 0

26 Coeden Cruikshank  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 Waylon Stowards  R 1 2 3 0 0 0

67 Cole Gartner  R 1 0 1 0 0 0

68 Gabe Jones  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

81 Asher Kuiken  R 0 2 2 2 0 0

92 Zack Milne  R 2 3 5 0 0 0

Goalie

# Name Pos GA Sv MP PIM G A Pts

00 Ryley Lockhurst  G 10 30 60:00 0 0 1 0

35 Axel Manson  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0
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Away - Kamloops Venom

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts PIM PPG SHG

2 Jeremy Mcinnis  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Beckett Smigielski  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Carlo Jones  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Mackenzie Adams  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Alex Von Hollen  R 2 3 5 0 0 0

8 Owen Cupello  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Cole Dulaba  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Linkin Waldner  R 0 0 0 15 0 0

15 Terrell Talarico  R 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Ty Richardson  R 0 1 1 6 0 0

18 Amryn Chima  R 0 1 1 0 0 0

20 Keaton Thibault  R 0 0 0 2 0 0

22 Ryan Watson  R 0 0 0 2 0 0

24 Darren Bright  R 0 1 1 0 0 0

27 Kian Lindgren  R 0 1 1 0 0 0

29 Tyson Von Hollen  R 2 2 4 0 0 0

51 Kieran Thibault  R 1 1 2 0 0 0

88 Nate Van Unen  R 5 4 9 0 0 0

Goalie

# Name Pos GA Sv MP PIM G A Pts

34 Cylas Morgan  G 12 30 60:00 0 0 0 0

80 Rowan Bonneau  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0
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